5/2 Te
5
Control and signalling units Ø 22 mm (fixing)
Type XB2-B, with chromium plated metal bezel
Characteristics
Environment
Conforming to standards EN 947-5-1
Ambient air temperature Operation : - 25…+ 70 °C

Long handle version available ZB2-BJi
Key switch heads (Ronis key n° 455)
Description Type Key Reference Weight
withdrawal kg
2 position Stay put Left hand position ZB2-BG2 0.070
Left and right hand position ZB2-BG4 0.070
1 spring return
from right to left Left hand position ZB2-BG6 0.070
3 position Stay put Centre position ZB2-BG3 0.070
Left and right hand position ZB2-BG5 0.070
Left hand position ZB2-BG9 0.070
Right hand position ZB2-BG09 0.070
All 3 positions ZB2-BG0 0.070
2 spring return
to centre Centre position ZB2-BG7 0.070
1 spring return
from left to centre Right hand position ZB2-BG1 0.070
1 spring return
from right to centre Centre position ZB2-BG8 0.070
For operating heads with black metal bezel add suffix 7 to the abore reference. Example ZB2-BD2
becomes ZB2-BD27.
ZB2-BGi (1) ZB2-BDi (1) ZB2-BJi
Characteristics :
page 5/2
ZB2-BGi
27
39
24
27
Ø
29
23 21
Ø
29
ZB2-BJ i
5/7Te
5
Control and signalling units Ø 22 mm (fixing)
Signalling units type XB2-B, with chromium plated metal bezel
Pilot light heads and bodies
References, dimensions
Pilot light bodies
Supply Scheme Supply Reference Weight
voltage kg
Direct ≤ 400 V ZB2-BV6 0.045
bulb not included (1)
Direct 24 V ZB2-BV624 0.046
BA 9s, 24 V
bulb included
Direct through 230-240 V ZB2-BV7 0.055
resistor
BA 9s, 130 V
bulb included
Via integral 110 V/50 Hz ZB2-BV3 0.110
transformer 110-120 V/60 Hz
1.2 VA 230 V/50 Hz ZB2-BV4 0.110
BA 9s, 6 V 240 V/50 Hz ZB2-BV94 0.110
bulb included 220-240 V/60 Hz
415 V/50 Hz ZB2-BV93 0.110
Pilot light bodies with “Test” function
Supply Scheme Supply Reference Weight
voltage kg
Direct ≤ 400 V ZB2-BV156 0.050
bulb not included (1)
Direct through  230-240 V ZB2-BV157 0.060
resistor
BA 9s, 130 V
bulb included
(1) Bulb types for use with direct supply units : BA 9s base fitting incandescent U ≤ 130 V, maximum power 2.6 W.